RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: STIO518568
	NL1	
PATEITI'' C	he attached original docum	
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	2. Conveyance Type: Assignment/Bill of License Merger	f Sale Security Agreement Change of Name Other:
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame Name(s) of conveying party(les): Execution Date: Amoco Corporation August 19, 1998 dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes KNo	4. Name and address of Name: TKO Res Address: 2755 Nor Bellevue,	
	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes XNo
<ul> <li>Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>Additional numbers a <ul> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new patent app named executing inventor:</li> <li>6. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Shoko I. Leck, Esq.</li> <li>Customer No. 26389</li> <li>CHRISTENSEN OCONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSTLC</li> <li>1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800</li> <li>Seattle, WA 98101-2347</li> <li>206.682.8100</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	<ul> <li>7. Total number of a</li> <li>8. Total fee (37 C.F. Enclosed Check) recordation fee.</li> <li>9. X The fee is a No. 03-1740. (A</li> <li>10. The Director is</li> </ul>	0
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
11. Statement and signature:         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing injoriginal document.         Shoko 1. Leek         Name of Attorney or Agent         Registration No. 43,746         Direct Dial 206.695.1780	Signature	Date Date
Direct Dial 206.695.1780 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being faxed to the 5995, on the below date. Date	e United States Patent and Name:	Trademark Office, Assignment Branch 703-

-

700025580

PATENT REEL: 013463 FRAME: 0822

.'

.

## ASSIGNMENT and BILL OF SALE

Know All Men By These Presents, that Amoco Corporation, an Indiana. corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Seller"), for itself, Seller's successors and Seller's assigns, does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer, and deliver to TKO Research, Inc., a Washington corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Buyer"), Buyer's successors and Buyer's assigns, for

, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration are hereby acknowledged, all rights and title to U.S. Patent No. 4,835,785; U.S. Patent No. 4,998,039; U.S. Patent No. 5,010,640; and U.S. Patent No. 5,019,863 to have and to hold such rights and title unto Buyer, Buyer's successors and Buyer's assigns, and for Buyer's own use and the use of Buyer's successors and Buyer's assigns for the remaining statutory terms of the above-described United States patents. Notwithstanding anything contained in this Assignment and Bill of Sale to the contrary. Seller is not hereby selling, conveying, assigning, transferring, or delivering to Buyer any other rights or assets of Seller.

IT IS EXPRESSLY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT BUYER. ACCEPTS THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PATENT RIGHTS AND TITLE "AS IS" and "WHERE IS", WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION, WARRANTY, OR GUARANTEE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR OTHERWISE.

Seller agrees that it will at any time and from time to time, at the written request of Buyer, execute and deliver to Buyer any further instruments necessary to vest in Buyer full rights and title in the above-described United States patents, which this instrument purports to transfer to Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer, respectively, have caused their undersigned duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment and Bill of Sale on the date or dates set forth below.

TKO :	Research, Inc.	
Ву: 🌈	James H. Horn	-, h-t
	Vice President of	
Dota	11 August 1998	

Amoco Corporation

Title: Several # TTorney 8/12/98 Date:

k:\zpjb18\ray98\agmu\tkoabs1.doc

**RECORDED: 03/06/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013463 FRAME: 0823